

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

CRIL. A. No. 31 of 2023

National Investigation Agency

... Appellant

- Versus -

Narengbam Samarjit

... Respondent

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

12.02.2024

(C.J.)

Mr. I. Somorjit, learned counsel appears for the appellant.

Mr. Gunedhor, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the sole respondent prays for time to examine the case before addressing argument in the appeal.

List on 19.03.2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin