

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl. A. No. 31 of 2023

National Investigation Agency

Appellant

Vs.

Narengbam Samarjit Singh

Respondent

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

19.03.2024

Siddharth Mridul, C.J.:

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list this case again on 17.04.2024.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till then.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep