

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl. A. No. 31 of 2023

National Investigation Agency

Appellant

Vs.

Narengbam Samarjit Singh

Respondent

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

ORDER

13.05.2024

Siddharth Mridul, C.J.:

Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned Sr. PCCG, appears on behalf of the appellant; and Mr. M. Gunedhor, learned counsel, appears on behalf of the respondent.

Registry is directed to requisition the Trial Court record by express messenger and prepare appeal paper book expeditiously and provide copy thereof to the counsel for the parties before the next date of hearing.

List on 19.06.2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep