

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl. A. No. 31 of 2023

National Investigation Agency

Appellant

Vs.

Narengbam Samarjit

Respondent

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

30.07.2024

(A. Bimol Singh, J)

Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned Sr. PCCG, appeared for the appellant;
and Ms. Ashapriya, learned counsel, appeared for the respondent.

Office note dated 24.06.2024 indicated that the process for preparation
of Paper Book is in progress and the office seeks some more time for completion
of the preparation of the Paper Book.

Accordingly, list this case again on 03.09.2024.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Indrajeet