

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl. A. No. 31 of 2023

National Investigation Agency

Appellant

Vs.

Narengbam Samarjit

Respondent

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

ORDER

08.10.2024

Siddharth Mridul, C.J. :

Adjournment slip has been circulated by Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned Sr. PCCG, learned counsel for the appellant, after obtaining no objection acknowledgment from Ms. L. Ashapriya, learned counsel for the respondent.

List on 05.11.2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep