

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Cril.A. No.31 of 2023

NIA

Appellant

Vs.

Narengbam Samarjit

Respondent

BEFORE
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

(ORDER)

(K. SOMASHEKAR, C.J.)

04.06.2025.

Learned Sr. PCCG for the appellant namely, S. Vijayanand Sharma is present before the Court physically. However, the said counsel is submitting that the opposite counsel who is on record is absent due to flood impact.

Therefore, keeping in view the submission made by the learned counsel for the appellant, it is deemed appropriate that the matter would be listed after ensuring summer vacation.

Consequently, list the matter on 10.07.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom