

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

CRL. A. No. 31 of 2023

National Investigation Agency

... Appellant

- Versus -

Narengbam Samarjit

... Respondent

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K. SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

O R D E R

[K. Somashekar, CJ]

10.07.2025

Learned senior PCCG for the appellant, Mr. S. Vijayanand is present before this Court physically and seeks a short accommodation on the premises that he wants to submit synoptic note.

Keeping in view of the submission made by the learned senior PCCG, this matter would be listed on 23.07.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin